This is information on a product in full production.
August 2017 DocID17102 Rev 7 1/34
HCC40xxx, HCC45xxx
Rad-hard, high voltage, CMOS logic series
Datasheet - production data
Features
• 3 to 20 V max operating voltage
• Buffered inputs and outputs

2 R
ev 7
6 Order codes
Table 13. Ordering information
Order code ESCC detailed
specification Quality level Radiation level Package Lead finish Marking(1) Mass
(g) EPPL Packing
HCC4001BKG 9201/041/01
ESCC flight 100 krad
Flat-14
Gold 920104101
0.70 Y
Strip pack
HCC4001BKT 9201/041/02 Solder dip 920104102
HCC4001BDG 9201/041/03
DIL-14
Gold 920104103
2.20 -
HCC4001BDT 9201/041/04 Solder dip 920104104
HCC4002BKG 9201/042/01
ESCC flight 100 krad
Flat-14
Gold 920104201
0.70
- Strip pack
HCC4002BKT 9201/042/02 Solder dip 920104202
HCC4002BDG 9201/042/03
DIL-14
Gold 920104203
2.20
HCC4002BDT 9201/042/04 Solder dip 920104204
HCC4008BKG 9202/039/01
ESCC flight 100 krad
Flat-16
Gold 920203901
0.70
- Strip pack
HCC4008BKT 9202/039/02 Solder dip 920203902
HCC4008BDG 9202/039/08
DIL-16
Gold 920203908
2.20
HCC4008BDT 9202/039/09 Solder dip 920203909
HCC4011BKG 9201/043/01
ESCC flight 100 krad
Flat-14
Gold 920104301
0.70 Y
Strip pack
HCC4011BKT 9201/043/02 Solder dip 920104302
HCC4011BDG 9201/043/03
DIL-14
Gold 920104303
2.20 -
HCC4011BDT 9201/043/04 Solder dip 920104304
HCC4012BKG 9201/044/01
ESCC flight 100 krad
Flat-14
Gold 920104401
0.70
- Strip pack
HCC4012BKT 9201/044/02 Solder dip 920104402
HCC4012BDG 9201/044/03
DIL-14
Gold 920104403
2.20
HCC4012BDT 9201/044/04 Solder dip 920104404
H
C
C
40xxx, H

2.20 -
HCC4019BDT 9202/051/09 Solder dip 920205109
Table 13. Ordering information  (continued)
Order code ESCC detailed
specification Quality level Radiation level Package Lead finish Marking(1) Mass
(g) EPPL Packing
O
rder codes
H
C
C
40xxx, H
C
C
45xxx
2
2/3
4
D
o
cID
1
710
2 R
ev 7
HCC4020BKG 9204/022/01
ESCC flight 100 krad
Flat-16
Gold 920402201
0.70 Y
Strip pack
HCC4020BKT 9204/022/02 Solder dip 920402202
HCC4020BDG 9204/022/08
DIL-16
Gold 920402208
2.20 -
HCC4020BDT 9204/022/09 Solder dip 920402209
HCC4021BKG 9306/016/01
ESCC flight 100 krad
Flat-16
Gold 930601601
0.70 Y
Strip pack
HCC4021BKT 9306/016/02 Solder dip 930601602
HCC4021BDG 9306/016/08
DIL-16
Gold 930601608
2.20 -
HCC4021BDT 9306/016/09 Solder dip 930601609
HCC4022BKG 9204/023/01
ESCC flight 100 krad
Flat-16
Gold 920402301
0.70
- Strip pack
HCC4022BKT 9204/023/02 Solder dip 920402302
HCC4022BDG 9204/023/08
DIL-16
Gold 920402308
2.20
HCC4022BDT 9204/023/09 Solder dip 920402309
HCC4023BKG 9201/045/01
ESCC flight 100 krad
Flat-14
Gold 920104501
0.70 Y
Strip pack
HCC4023BKT 9201/045/02 Solder dip 920104502
HCC4023BDG 9201/045/03
DIL-14
Gold 920104503
2.20 -
HCC4023BDT 9201/045/04 Solder dip 920104504
HCC4024BKG 9204/024/01

2.20
HCC4025BDT 9201/046/04 Solder dip 920104604
Table 13. Ordering information  (continued)
Order code ESCC detailed
specification Quality level Radiation level Package Lead finish Marking(1) Mass
(g) EPPL Packing
H
C
C
40xxx, H
C
C
45xxx
O
rder codes
D
o
cID
1
710
2 R
ev 7
23
/34
HCC4027BKG 9203/022/01
ESCC flight 100 krad
Flat-16
Gold 920302201
0.70 Y
Strip pack
HCC4027BKT 9203/022/02 Solder dip 920302202
HCC4027BDG 9203/022/08
DIL-16
Gold 920302208
2.20 -
HCC4027BDT 9203/022/09 Solder dip 920302209
HCC4028BKG 9205/010/01
ESCC flight 100 krad
Flat-16
Gold 920501001
0.70 Y
Strip pack
HCC4028BKT 9205/010/02 Solder dip 920501002
HCC4028BDG 9205/010/08
DIL-16
Gold 920501008
2.20 -
HCC4028BDT 9205/010/09 Solder dip 920501009
HCC4029BKG 9204/025/01
ESCC flight 100 krad
Flat-16
Gold 920402501
0.70 Y
Strip pack
HCC4029BKT 9204/025/02 Solder dip 920402502
HCC4029BDG 9204/025/08
DIL-16
Gold 920402508
2.20 -
HCC4029BDT 9204/025/09 Solder dip 920402509
HCC4030BKG 9201/047/01
ESCC flight 100 krad
Flat-14
Gold 920104701
0.70 Y
Strip pack
HCC4030BKT 9201/047/02 Solder dip 920104702
HCC4030BDG 9201/047/03
DIL-14
Gold 920104703
2.20 -
HCC4030BDT 9201/047/04 Solder dip 920104704
HCC4034BKG 9306/025/01
ESCC flight 100 krad

2.20 -
HCC4040BDT 9204/026/09 Solder dip 920402609
Table 13. Ordering information  (continued)
Order code ESCC detailed
specification Quality level Radiation level Package Lead finish Marking(1) Mass
(g) EPPL Packing
O
rder codes
H
C
C
40xxx, H
C
C
45xxx
2
4/3
4
D
o
cID
1
710
2 R
ev 7
HCC4041UBKG 9202/040/01
ESCC flight 100 krad
Flat-14
Gold 920204001
0.70
- Strip pack
HCC4041UBKT 9202/040/02 Solder dip 920204002
HCC4041UBDG 9202/040/03
DIL-14
Gold 920204003
2.20
HCC4041UBDT 9202/040/04 Solder dip 920204004
HCC4042BKG 9202/041/01
ESCC flight 100 krad
Flat-16
Gold 920204101
0.70
- Strip pack
HCC4042BKT 9202/041/02 Solder dip 920204102
HCC4042BDG 9202/041/08
DIL-16
Gold 920204108
2.20
HCC4042BDT 9202/041/09 Solder dip 920204109
HCC4043BKG 9202/042/01
ESCC flight 100 krad
Flat-16
Gold 920204201
0.70
- Strip pack
HCC4043BKT 9202/042/02 Solder dip 920204202
HCC4043BDG 9202/042/08
DIL-16
Gold 920204208
2.20
HCC4043BDT 9202/042/09 Solder dip 920204209
HCC4044BKG 9202/043/01
ESCC flight 100 krad
Flat-16
Gold 920204301
0.70
- Strip pack
HCC4044BKT 9202/043/02 Solder dip 920204302
HCC4044BDG 9202/043/08
DIL-16
Gold 920204308
2.20
HCC4044BDT 9202/043/09 Solder dip 920204309
HCC4046BKG 9202/044/01

2.20 -
HCC4047BDT 9207/003/04 Solder dip 920700304
Table 13. Ordering information  (continued)
Order code ESCC detailed
specification Quality level Radiation level Package Lead finish Marking(1) Mass
(g) EPPL Packing
H
C
C
40xxx, H
C
C
45xxx
O
rder codes
D
o
cID
1
710
2 R
ev 7
25
/34
HCC4049UBKG 9202/045/01
ESCC flight 100 krad
Flat-16
Gold 920204501
0.70 Y
Strip pack
HCC4049UBKT 9202/045/02 Solder dip 920204502
HCC4049UBDG 9202/045/08
DIL-16
Gold 920204508
2.20 -
HCC4049UBDT 9202/045/09 Solder dip 920204509
HCC4050BKG 9202/046/01
ESCC flight 100 krad
Flat-16
Gold 920204601
0.70 Y
Strip pack
HCC4050BKT 9202/046/02 Solder dip 920204602
HCC4050BDG 9202/046/08
DIL-16
Gold 920204608
2.20 -
HCC4050BDT 9202/046/09 Solder dip 920204609
HCC4051BKG 9202/047/01
ESCC flight 100 krad
Flat-16
Gold 920204701
0.70 Y
Strip pack
HCC4051BKT 9202/047/02 Solder dip 920204702
HCC4051BDG 9202/047/08
DIL-16
Gold 920204708
2.20 -
HCC4051BDT 9202/047/09 Solder dip 920204709
HCC4052BKG 9202/048/01
ESCC flight 100 krad
Flat-16
Gold 920204801
0.70
- Strip pack
HCC4052BKT 9202/048/02 Solder dip 920204802
HCC4052BDG 9202/048/08
DIL-16
Gold 920204808
2.20
HCC4052BDT 9202/048/09 Solder dip 920204809
HCC4053BKG 9202/049/01
ESCC flight 100 krad

2.20
HCC4060BDT(2) 9204/052/09 Solder dip 920405209
Table 13. Ordering information  (continued)
Order code ESCC detailed
specification Quality level Radiation level Package Lead finish Marking(1) Mass
(g) EPPL Packing
O
rder codes
H
C
C
40xxx, H
C
C
45xxx
2
6/3
4
D
o
cID
1
710
2 R
ev 7
HCC4063BKG 9209/001/01
ESCC flight 100 krad
Flat-16
Gold 920900101
0.70 Y
Strip pack
HCC4063BKT 9209/001/02 Solder dip 920900102
HCC4063BDG 9209/001/08
DIL-16
Gold 920900108
2.20 -
HCC4063BDT 9209/001/09 Solder dip 920900109
HCC4066BKG 9408/005/01
ESCC flight 100 krad
Flat-14
Gold 940800501
0.70 Y
Strip pack
HCC4066BKT 9408/005/02 Solder dip 940800502
HCC4066BDG 9408/005/03
DIL-14
Gold 940800503
2.20 -
HCC4066BDT 9408/005/04 Solder dip 940800504
HCC4067BKG 9408/009/01
ESCC flight 100 krad
Flat-24
Gold 940800901
1.70
- Strip pack
HCC4067BKT 9408/009/02 Solder dip 940800902
HCC4067BDG 9408/009/03
DIL-24
Gold 940800903
5.20
HCC4067BDT 9408/009/04 Solder dip 940800904
HCC4068BKG 9201/061/01
ESCC flight 100 krad
Flat-14
Gold 920106101
0.70
- Strip pack
HCC4068BKT 9201/061/02 Solder dip 920106102
HCC4068BDG 9201/061/03
DIL-14
Gold 920106103
2.20
HCC4068BDT 9201/061/04 Solder dip 920106104
HCC4069UBKG 9401/010/01

2.20
HCC4070BDT 9201/048/04 Solder dip 920104804
Table 13. Ordering information  (continued)
Order code ESCC detailed
specification Quality level Radiation level Package Lead finish Marking(1) Mass
(g) EPPL Packing
H
C
C
40xxx, H
C
C
45xxx
O
rder codes
D
o
cID
1
710
2 R
ev 7
27
/34
HCC4071BKG 9201/063/01
ESCC flight 100 krad
Flat-14
Gold 920106301
0.70 Y
Strip pack
HCC4071BKT 9201/063/02 Solder dip 920106302
HCC4071BDG 9201/063/03
DIL-14
Gold 920106303
2.20 -
HCC4071BDT 9201/063/04 Solder dip 920106304
HCC4072BKG 9201/082/01
ESCC flight 100 krad
Flat-14
Gold 920108201
0.70
- Strip pack
HCC4072BKT 9201/082/02 Solder dip 920108202
HCC4072BDG 9201/082/03
DIL-14
Gold 920108203
2.20
HCC4072BDT 9201/082/04 Solder dip 920108204
HCC4073BKG 9201/064/01
ESCC flight 100 krad
Flat-14
Gold 920106401
0.70 Y
Strip pack
HCC4073BKT 9201/064/02 Solder dip 920106402
HCC4073BDG 9201/064/03
DIL-14
Gold 920106403
2.20 -
HCC4073BDT 9201/064/04 Solder dip 920106404
HCC4075BKG 9201/065/01
ESCC flight 100 krad
Flat-14
Gold 920106501
0.70
- Strip pack
HCC4075BKT 9201/065/02 Solder dip 920106502
HCC4075BDG 9201/065/03
DIL-14
Gold 920106503
2.20
HCC4075BDT 9201/065/04 Solder dip 920106504
HCC4076BKG 9306/022/01
ESCC flight 100 krad

2.20
HCC4077BDT 9201/055/04 Solder dip 920105504
Table 13. Ordering information  (continued)
Order code ESCC detailed
specification Quality level Radiation level Package Lead finish Marking(1) Mass
(g) EPPL Packing
O
rder codes
H
C
C
40xxx, H
C
C
45xxx
2
8/3
4
D
o
cID
1
710
2 R
ev 7
HCC4078BKG 9201/062/01
ESCC flight 100 krad
Flat-14
Gold 920106201
0.70
- Strip pack
HCC4078BKT 9201/062/02 Solder dip 920106202
HCC4078BDG 9201/062/03
DIL-14
Gold 920106203
2.20
HCC4078BDT 9201/062/04 Solder dip 920106204
HCC4081BKG 9201/052/01
ESCC flight 100 krad
Flat-14
Gold 920105201
0.70 Y
Strip pack
HCC4081BKT 9201/052/02 Solder dip 920105202
HCC4081BDG 9201/052/03
DIL-14
Gold 920105203
2.20 -
HCC4081BDT 9201/052/04 Solder dip 920105204
HCC4082BKG 9201/066/01
ESCC flight 100 krad
Flat-14
Gold 920106601
0.70
- Strip pack
HCC4082BKT 9201/066/02 Solder dip 920106602
HCC4082BDG 9201/066/03
DIL-14
Gold 920106603
2.20
HCC4082BDT 9201/066/04 Solder dip 920106604
HCC4093BKG 9409/002/01
ESCC flight 100 krad
Flat-14
Gold 940900201
0.70 Y
Strip pack
HCC4093BKT 9409/002/02 Solder dip 940900202
HCC4093BDG 9409/002/03
DIL-14
Gold 940900203
2.20 -
HCC4093BDT 9409/002/04 Solder dip 940900204
HCC4094BKG 9306/026/01

2.20 -
HCC4098BDT 9206/003/09 Solder dip 920600309
Table 13. Ordering information  (continued)
Order code ESCC detailed
specification Quality level Radiation level Package Lead finish Marking(1) Mass
(g) EPPL Packing
H
C
C
40xxx, H
C
C
45xxx
O
rder codes
D
o
cID
1
710
2 R
ev 7
29
/34
HCC40103BKG 9204/036/01
ESCC flight 100 krad
Flat-16
Gold 920403601
0.70 Y
Strip pack
HCC40103BKT 9204/036/02 Solder dip 920403602
HCC40103BDG 9204/036/08
DIL-16
Gold 920403608
2.20 -
HCC40103BDT 9204/036/09 Solder dip 920403609
HCC40106BKG 9409/005/01
ESCC flight 100 krad
Flat-14
Gold 940900501
0.70 Y
Strip pack
HCC40106BKT 9409/005/02 Solder dip 940900502
HCC40106BDG 9409/005/03
DIL-14
Gold 940900503
2.20 -
HCC40106BDT 9409/005/04 Solder dip 940900504
HCC40107BKG 9401/013/01
ESCC flight 100 krad
Flat-14
Gold 940101301
0.70 Y
Strip pack
HCC40107BKT 9401/013/02 Solder dip 940101302
HCC40107BDG 9401/013/03
DIL-14
Gold 940101303
2.20 -
HCC40107BDT 9401/013/04 Solder dip 940101304
HCC40109BKG 9407/003/01
ESCC flight 100 krad
Flat-16
Gold 940700301
0.70 Y
Strip pack
HCC40109BKT 9407/003/02 Solder dip 940700302
HCC40109BDG 9407/003/08
DIL-16
Gold 940700308
2.20 -
HCC40109BDT 9407/003/09 Solder dip 940700309
HCC40161BKG 9204/054/01
ESCC flight 100 krad

2.20 -
HCC40174BDT 9203/038/09 Solder dip 920303809
Table 13. Ordering information  (continued)
Order code ESCC detailed
specification Quality level Radiation level Package Lead finish Marking(1) Mass
(g) EPPL Packing
O
rder codes
H
C
C
40xxx, H
C
C
45xxx
3
0/3
4
D
o
cID
1
710
2 R
ev 7
HCC40193BKG 9204/041/01
ESCC flight 100 krad
Flat-16
Gold 920404101
0.70
- Strip pack
HCC40193BKT 9204/041/02 Solder dip 920404102
HCC40193BDG 9204/041/08
DIL-16
Gold 920404108
2.20
HCC40193BDT 9204/041/09 Solder dip 920404109
HCC4503BKG 9401/030/01
ESCC flight 100 krad
Flat-16
Gold 940103001
0.70 Y
Strip pack
HCC4503BKT 9401/030/02 Solder dip 940103002
HCC4503BDG 9401/030/08
DIL-16
Gold 940103008
2.20 -
HCC4503BDT 9401/030/09 Solder dip 940103009
HCC4512BKG 9408/006/01
ESCC flight 100 krad
Flat-16
Gold 940800601
0.70 Y
Strip pack
HCC4512BKT 9408/006/02 Solder dip 940800602
HCC4512BDG 9408/006/08
DIL-16
Gold 940800608
2.20 -
HCC4512BDT 9408/006/09 Solder dip 940800609
HCC4514BKG 9408/012/01
ESCC flight 100 krad
Flat-24
Gold 940801201
1.70
- Strip pack
HCC4514BKT 9408/012/02 Solder dip 940801202
HCC4514BDG 9408/012/03
DIL-24
Gold 940801203
5.20
HCC4514BDT 9408/012/04 Solder dip 940801204
HCC4515BKG(2) 9205/011/01

2.20
HCC4516BDT 9204/045/09 Solder dip 920404509
Table 13. Ordering information  (continued)
Order code ESCC detailed
specification Quality level Radiation level Package Lead finish Marking(1) Mass
(g) EPPL Packing
H
C
C
40xxx, H
C
C
45xxx
O
rder codes
D
o
cID
1
710
2 R
ev 7
31
/34
Note: Contact the ST sales office for information about the specific conditions for other CMOS4000 part numbers and products in die
form.
HCC4520BKG 9204/028/01
ESCC flight 100 krad
Flat-16
Gold 920402801
0.70
- Strip pack
HCC4520BKT 9204/028/02 Solder dip 920402802
HCC4520BDG 9204/028/08
DIL-16
Gold 920402808
2.20
HCC4520BDT 9204/028/09 Solder dip 920402809
HCC4532BKG 9202/065/01
ESCC flight 100 krad
Flat-16
Gold 920206501
0.70
- Strip pack
HCC4532BKT 9202/065/02 Solder dip 920206502
HCC4532BDG 9202/065/08
DIL-16
Gold 920206508
2.20
HCC4532BDT 9202/065/09 Solder dip 920206509
HCC4538BKG 9207/007/01
ESCC flight 100 krad
Flat-16
Gold 920700701
0.70
- Strip pack
HCC4538BKT 9207/007/02 Solder dip 920700702
HCC4538BDG 9207/007/08
DIL-16
Gold 920700708
2.20
HCC4538BDT 9207/007/09 Solder dip 920700709
HCC4555BKG 9408/011/01
ESCC flight 100 krad
Flat-16
Gold 940801101
0.70 Y
Strip pack
HCC4555BKT 9408/011/02 Solder dip 940801102
HCC4555BDG 9408/011/08
DIL-16
Gold 940801108
2.20 -
HCC4555BDT 9408/011/09 Solder dip 940801109